Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2011-12 Reply Serial No.

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO FHB(FE)040

INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION
Question Serial No.

Head: 49 Food and Environmental Subhead (No. & title): 0166
Hygiene Department
Programme: (3) Market Management and Hawker Control

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Please set out in tabular form the following information:

(@) the names of air-conditioned public markets;

(b) the air-conditioning expenses of individual air-conditioned public markets over the past year; and

(c) the air-conditioning power consumption of individual air-conditioned public markets over the past year.

Asked by: Hon. LEONG Kah-kit, Alan

Reply:

Information sought is set out in the table at Annex.

Signature

Name in block letters CLEMENT LEUNG

Director of
Post Title Food and Environmental Hygiene

Date 15.3.2011


Annex

Estimated recurrent air-conditioning expenses and power consumption of air-conditioned public markets in 2010-11

No. Name of Market Air-éggsri]tsi;):ing Kilowatt Hour
$’000 ’000
1. Aldrich Bay Market cum Cooked Food Centre 1,449 1030
2. Ap Lei Chau Market cum Cooked Food Centre 1,442 923
3. Bowrington Road Market Cooked Food Centre 1,112 710
4. Centre Street Market cum Cooked Food Centre 747 486
5. Chai Wan Market cum Cooked Food Centre 2,542 1841
6. Hung Hom Market Cooked Food Centre 637 466
7. Java Road Market Cooked Food Centre 1,307 923
8. Lei Yue Mun Market 383 252
9. Lockhart Road Market Cooked Food Centre 1,513 1171
10. Luen Wo Hui Market cum Cooked Food Centre 5,437 4088
11. Mong Kok Cooked Food Market 509 453
12. Pei Ho Street Market Cooked Food Centre 942 717
13. Peng Chau Market 446 294
14. Queen Street Cooked Food Market 621 488
15. Sai Wan Ho Market Cooked Food Centre 779 596
16. Sai Ying Pun Market 1,791 1242
17. San Hui Market 3,619 2641
18. Sha Tin Market 1,303 944
19. Shek Wu Hui Market cum Cooked Food Centre 4,986 3821
20. Sheung Wan Market Cooked Food Centre 2,436 1899
21. Smithfield Market Cooked Food Centre 1,376 1065
22. Tai Kiu Market 1,784 1511
23. Tai Kok Tsui Market cum Cooked Food Centre 5,647 4152
24, Tai Po Hui Market cum Cooked Food Centre 2,308 1703
25. Tai Shing Street Market Cooked Food Centre 628 504
26. To Kwa Wan Market Cooked Food Centre 131 51
27. Tsing Yi Market 1,417 944
28. Wan Chai Market 923 550
29. Wong Nai Chung Market Cooked Food Centre 290 222
30. Yan Oi Market 907 658
31. Yee On Street Market 544 357
32. Yue Wan Market cum Cooked Food Centre 5,301 3836
Total 55,257 40 538

